OP \$40.00.00 7771720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI65055

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON		03/01/2024	Other: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FCStone Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	230 Park Avenue – 10th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10169		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3708476	IRMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@katten.com,ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman
Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street
Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2284648ks
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=FCStone Group Inc.- Trademarks - Termination Agreement Executed#page1.tif source=FCStone Group Inc.- Trademarks - Termination Agreement Executed#page2.tif source=FCStone Group Inc.- Trademarks - Termination Agreement Executed#page3.tif source=FCStone Group Inc.- Trademarks - Termination Agreement Executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of March 1, 2024 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") and executed by The Bank of New York Mellon, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of FCStone Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("the "<u>Obligor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among StoneX Group Inc. (formerly known as INTL FCStone Inc.) (the "Company"), the subsidiaries of the Company from time to time party thereto as Obligors and the Collateral Agent, the Obligor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of such Obligor's right, title and interest in the "Collateral" (as defined therein), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to secure the "Secured Obligations" (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of July 31, 2020, by and between the Collateral Agent and Obligor, which was duly recorded on July 31, 2020 at Reel 7012, Frame 0658 in the United States Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Obligor granted to the Collateral Agent, to secure its obligations under the Security and Pledge Agreement, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to certain intellectual property;

WHEREAS, the Company issued \$350,000,000 in aggregate principal amount of its 8.625% Senior Secured Notes due 2025 (the "Notes") pursuant to the Indenture, dated as of the June 11, 2020 (the "Indenture"), by and among the Company, the Obligor, the other obligors party thereto, the Collateral Agent and The Bank of New York Mellon as trustee;

WHEREAS, on or about the date hereof, the Company has effected a Covenant Defeasance (as such term is defined in the Indenture) under Article 8 of the Indenture and the liens created by the Collateral Documents (as such term is defined in the Indenture) securing the Secured Obligations are released automatically in the event of a Covenant Defeasance in accordance with Section 10.05(2) of the Indenture; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent in accordance with the Covenant Defeasance and Section 10.05 of the Indenture hereby agrees to release and restore all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to the applicable Obligor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by each Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks, (b) release its security interest in the Trademarks, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent in the Trademarks.

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to each Obligor and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Obligor, and at such Obligor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the present Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

#97965360v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Collateral Agent

By: ___ Name:

Stacey B. Poindexter

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Reel/Frame 7012/0658 (7/31/2020) - THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Company	Title of Work	Registration Date	Registration Number
FCStone Group, Inc.	IRMP	11/10/2009	3708476

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

4

#97965360v3

RECORDED: 03/04/2024